Series 249 and 249N Swivels
Versatile, fatigue-rated swivels for demanding closed-loop servohydraulic testing
Features
 » Fatigue-rated designs ensure
strength, durability and quality
 » Easy integration with MTS testing
equipment
 » Force ratings up to 1,750 kN (400 kip)

Base End
H H
MTS and Temposonics are registered trademarks of MTS Systems Corporation. These
trademarks may be protected in other countries.  RTM No. 211177.
Amphenol is a registered trademark of Amphenol Corporation. Superbolt is a registered
trademark of Superbolt, Inc.
©2023 MTS Systems Corporation
100-235-018d  Swivels249 • Printed in U.S.A. • 09/23
Learn more today
Series 249 and 249N swivels from MTS provide the strength,
durability and quality you need for demanding closed-loop
servohydraulic testing. Contact your MTS representative today
to learn more.
Swivel Base Specifications
MODEL FORCE RATING WEIGHT HEIGHT ACTUATOR END PART NUMBER
249B.M25 25 kN (5.5 kip)  2.7 kg (6 lb) 127 mm (5 in) Base 100-221-936
249B.M70 70 kN (15 kip)  12.7 kg (28 lb) 180.0 mm (7.12 in) Base 100-221-932
249B.M160 160 kN (35 kip)  29 kg (64 lb) 238.3 mm (9.38 in) Base 100-221-924
249B.M340 340 kN (77 kip)  74.3 kg (164 lb) 317.5 mm (12.5 in) Base 100-232-540
249B.M500 500 kN (110 kip)   158.3 kg (349 lb) 406.4 mm (16 in) Base 100-232-542
249B.M1000 1000 kN (220 kip)  435.9 kg (961 lb) 546.1 mm (21.5 in) Base 100-232-546
249B.M1750 1750 kN (400 kip)    1275 kg (2800 lb) 831.9 mm (32.75 in) Base 100-271-598
249NB.M25 25 kN (5.5 kip)  2.7 kg (6 lb) 127 mm (5 in) Non-Adj Base  100-221-937
249NB.M70 70 kN (15 kip)  12.7 kg (28 lb) 180.0 mm (7.12 in) Non-Adj Base  100-221-933
249NB.M160 160 kN (35 kip)  29 kg (64 lb) 238.3 mm (9.38 in) Non-Adj Base  100-221-925
249NB.M340 340 kN (77 kip)  73.9 kg (163 lb) 317.5 mm (12.5 in) Non-Adj Base  100-221-929
249NB.M500 500 kN (110 kip)   152.4 kg (336 lb) 406.4 mm (16 in) Non-Adj Base  100-227-945
249NB.M1000 1000 kN (220 kip)  439.1 kg (968 lb) 546.1 mm (21.5 in) Non-Adj Base  100-227-953
249NB.M1750 1750 kN (400 kip)    1250 kg (2750 lb) 831.9 mm (32.75 in) Non-Adj Base 100-271-033
Swivel Rod End Specifications
MODEL FORCE RATING WEIGHT HEIGHT ACTUATOR END PART NUMBER*
249R.M25 25 kN (5.5 kip)  2.3 kg (5 lb) 120.7 mm (4.75 in) Rod 100-221-938
249R.M70 70 kN (15 kip)  10.9 kg (24 lb) 198.2 mm (7.8 in) Rod 100-221-934
249R.M160 160 kN (35 kip)  25.9 kg (57 lb) 263.7 mm (10.38 in) Rod 100-221-926
249R.M340 340 kN (77 kip)    63.5 kg (140 lb) 355.6 mm (14 in) Rod 100-232-541
249R.M500 500 kN (110 kip)  177.8 kg (392 lb) 473 mm (18.62 in) Rod 100-232-543
249R.M1000 1000 kN (220 kip)   497.1 kg (1096 lb) 654 mm (25.75 in) Rod 100-232-547
249R.M1750     Contact MTS
249NR.M25 25 kN (5.5 kip)  2.3 kg (5 lb) 120.7 mm (4.75 in) Non-Adj Rod 100-221-939
249NR.M70 70 kN (15 kip)    10.9 kg (24 lb) 198.2 mm (7.8 in) Non-Adj Rod 100-221-935
249NR.M160 160 kN (35 kip)   26.8 kg (59 lb) 263.7 mm (10.38 in) Non-Adj Rod 100-221-927
249NR.M340 340 kN (77 kip)   63 kg (139 lb) 355.6 mm (14 in) Non-Adj Rod 100-221-931
249NR.M500 500 kN (110 kip)   177.8 kg (392 lb) 473 mm (18.62 in) Non-Adj Rod 100-227-947
249NR.M1000 1000 kN (220 kip)  500.3 kg (1103 lb) 654 mm (25.75 in) Non-Adj Rod 100-227-955
249NR.M1750     Contact MTS
*Part numbers given are for rod end swivels with metric threads. English threads available on request.
MTS Systems Corporation
14000 Technology Drive